7
STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
SK2151   REV. B    11/12/14
NAMEPLATE
MODEL - BG3 Electric Griddle
CERTAIN INSTANCES MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND IN
SOME ITEMS ARE INCLUDED FOR
15
16
17
18
19
21
22 25
23
24
9
10
11
13
14
12
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
15
1
2
8
PARTS LIST         January 7, 2015, Rev F
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                  PAGE     1
            INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                         OF     1
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
  Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
Part
Number
Key
Number
   MODEL     BG3 PORTABLE GRIDDLE
 1 D9-30-GR-0055  1 GRIDDLE PLATE
 2 2N-05-GR-0001  2 ELEMENT - 120V/208V/230V (875W) (square, new style)
 3 D9-04-GR-0017  2 PLATE - ELEMENT
 4 D9-04-GR-0012  1 CLAMP - THERMOSTAT BULB (not shown)
 5 D9-06-GR-0002  1 INSULATION (not shown)
 6 D9-50-GR-0060  1 GRIDDLE PLATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
 7 D9-04-GR-0060  2 GUIDE - GREASE PAN
 8 D9-04-GR-0010  1 GREASE PAN
 9 D9-70-GR-0020  2 SUPPORT - GRIDDLE PLATE HOUSING
 10 2A-06-07-0044  4 FOOT - NEOPRENE w/WASHER
 11 D9-04-GR-0015  1 BASE
 12 D9-04-GR-0016  1 BACK FRAME
 13 2E-05-07-0057  1 TERMINAL BLOCK
 14 B9-04-WB-0211 1 MOUNT, TERMINAL BLOCK
 15 2T-05-GR-0005  1 THERMOSTAT
 16 2R-09-07-0006  1 KNOB - THERMOSTAT
 17 2S-Z3823  1 PILOT LIGHT - 120V
 17 2S-05-07-0138  1 PILOT LIGHT - 208/230V
 18 2C-Z1675 2 ROLL PIN
 19 D9-50-GR-0218  2 Lt & RT TUBE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
 21 B9-04-WB-0065 1 REAR PLATE, CORD BUSHING
 22 D9-04-GR-0013  1 COVER - BACK
 23 2K-05-07-0017  1 GROMMET - LEAD IN CORD
 24 2E-Z2935 1 CORD SJTO 14/3 NEMA 5-15P 120V
 24 2E-Z2770 1 CORD, POWER, 14-3 6-15 208/240V
 25 2M-Z9176 1 OPERATIONS LABEL
 NI D9-30-GR-0130  1 BURNGUARD (some models)
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.